

Cr. Revn. No. 09 / 2025

Reg. No. 09 / 2025

Order No. 02 dtd. 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

This is an application u/s. 438 / 440 BNSS filed by the petitioner Tapas Roy praying for the revision of the order dtd. 18.01.2025 passed by Ld JM 3rd Court, Bishnupur in connection with Misc. Case No. 47 / 15 (Reg. No. 40 / 2024).

Heard Ld. Advocate for the revisionist / petitioner who submitted that the Ld. Trial judge committed error in passing order of interim maintenance whereby Rs.12000/- p.m. has been allowed as interim maintenance for the respondent. According to the revisionist / petitioner the said amount is excessive one.

I have heard the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist / petitioner and have also gone through the certified copy of the impugned order and I find there are arguable grounds in favour of the petitioner. Accordingly, the revision is admitted.

Call for the TCR from the concerned court. Issue notice upon the respondents. The petitioner is directed to file the requisites at once.

Fix – 28.08.2025 for TCR and SR.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Ld. J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura